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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted October 1-19, 2021 with a random sample of —-823—adults,
ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of national
adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of — 290 — gun owners, the margin of sampling error is £7 percentage points at
the 95% confidence level.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Gallup obtained sample for this study from Dynata. Landline respondents are
chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member has the next birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of
landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics
of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-
only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly). Demographic weighting targets are based on the March 2019
Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on
the July-December 2019 National Health Interview Survey. Population density targets are based on the 2010
census. All reported margins of sampling error include the computed design effects for weighting.

In addition to sampling error, question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce
error or bias into the findings of public opinion polls. For questions about how this survey was conducted,
please contact galluphelp@gallup.com.
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On a different topic,

24, Please tell me which, if any, of these incidents have happened to you or your household within the last twelve
months?

2021 Oct 1-19
(sorted by “yes”) Yes No

You or another household member had personal, credit card or financial information

28 72
stolen by computer hackers
You or another household member was the victim of identity theft 17 83
Money or property was stolen from you or another member of your household 14 86
A homg, car, or property owned by you or another household member was 12 88
vandalized

Your house or apartment was broken into 5 95
A car owned by you or another household member was stolen 4 96
You or another household member was mugged or physically assaulted 3 97
You or another household member was sexually assaulted 2 98
Money or property was taken by force, with gun, knife, weapon or physical attack 2 98

FULL TRENDS: CRIME VICTIMIZATION

A. Your house or apartment was broken into

Yes No No opinion
2021 Oct 1-19 5 95 -
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 2 98 --
2019 Oct 1-13 3 97 -
2018 Oct 1-10 3 97 *
2017 Oct 5-11 3 97 *
2016 Oct 5-9 5 95 *
2015 Oct 7-11 4 96 --
2014 Oct 12-15 6 94 --
2013 Oct 3-6 4 95 *
2011 Oct 6-9 4 96 --
2010 Oct 7-10 4 96 --
2009 Oct 1-4 5 95 *
2008 Oct 3-5 5 95 --
2007 Oct 4-7 4 96 *
2006 Oct 9-12 4 96 *
2005 Oct 13-16 4 96 *
2004 Oct 11-14 3 97 -
2003 Oct 6-8 5 95 --
2002 Oct 14-17 5 95 *
2001 Oct 11-14 3 97 *
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 4 96 --



Q.24 (HOUSEHOLD CRIME VICTIMIZATION) CONTINUED

B. Money or property was stolen from you or another member of your household

Yes No No opinion
2021 Oct 1-19 14 86 *
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 12 88 -
2019 Oct 1-13 13 87 -
2018 Oct 1-10 14 86 *
2017 Oct 5-11 12 88 --
2016 Oct 5-9 17 83 *
2015 Oct 7-11 15 85 -
2014 Oct 12-15 15 84 *
2013 Oct 3-6 16 84 *
2011 Oct 6-9 15 85 *
2010 Oct 7-10 16 84 *
2009 Oct 1-4 16 84 *
2008 Oct 3-5 14 86 -
2007 Oct 4-7 15 85 -
2006 Oct 9-12 13 87 *
2005 Oct 13-16 16 84 -
2004 Oct 11-14 14 86 *
2003 Oct 6-8 14 86 *
2002 Oct 14-17 12 88 *
2001 Oct 11-14 11 89 *

2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 14 86 --



Q.24 (HOUSEHOLD CRIME VICTIMIZATION) CONTINUED

C. A car owned by you or another household member was stolen

2021 Oct 1-19

2020 Sep 30-Oct 15
2019 Oct 1-13
2018 Oct 1-10
2017 Oct 5-11
2016 Oct 5-9

2015 Oct 7-11
2014 Oct 12-15
2013 Oct 3-6

2011 Oct 6-9

2010 Oct 7-10
2009 Oct 1-4

2008 Oct 3-5

2007 Oct 4-7

2006 Oct 9-12
2005 Oct 13-16
2004 Oct 11-14
2003 Oct 6-8

2002 Oct 14-17
2001 Oct 11-14
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5

D. A home, car, or property owned by you or another household member was vandalized

2021 Oct 1-19

2020 Sep 30-Oct 15
2019 Oct 1-13
2018 Oct 1-10
2017 Oct 5-11
2016 Oct 5-9

2015 Oct 7-11
2014 Oct 12-15
2013 Oct 3-6

2011 Oct 6-9

2010 Oct 7-10
2009 Oct 1-4

2008 Oct 3-5

2007 Oct 4-7

2006 Oct 9-12
2005 Oct 13-16
2004 Oct 11-14
2003 Oct 6-8

2002 Oct 14-17
2001 Oct 11-14
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5

Yes
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Q.24 (HOUSEHOLD CRIME VICTIMIZATION) CONTINUED

E. Money or property was taken from you or another household member by force, with gun, knife,
weapon or physical attack, or by threat of force

Yes No No opinion
2021 Oct 1-19 2 98 -
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 1 99 -
2019 Oct 1-13 2 98 -
2018 Oct 1-10 1 99 *
2017 Oct 5-11 1 99 -
2016 Oct 5-9 2 98 *
2015 Oct 7-11 1 99 *
2014 Oct 12-15 1 99 -
2013 Oct 3-6 2 98 *
2011 Oct 6-9 2 98 -
2010 Oct 7-10 2 98 -
2009 Oct 1-4 1 99 -
2008 Oct 3-5 2 98 -
2007 Oct 4-7 2 98 -
2006 Oct 9-12 1 99 *
2005 Oct 13-16 2 98
2004 Oct 11-14 1 99 -
2003 Oct 6-8 2 98 *
2002 Oct 14-17 1 99 *
2001 Oct 11-14 1 99 -
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 2 98 -

F. You or another household was member was mugged or physically assaulted

Yes No No opinion
2021 Oct 1-19 3 97 -
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 3 97 -
2019 Oct 1-13 2 98 -
2018 Oct 1-10 2 98 *
2017 Oct 5-11 2 98 -
2016 Oct 5-9 3 97 *
2015 Oct 7-11 4 96 -
2014 Oct 12-15 3 97 -
2013 Oct 3-6 4 96 -
2011 Oct 6-9 2 98 -
2010 Oct 7-10 2 98 *
2009 Oct 1-4 2 98 *
2008 Oct 3-5 3 97 -
2007 Oct 4-7 3 97 -
2006 Oct 9-12 3 97 *
2005 Oct 13-16 4 96 *
2004 Oct 11-14 3 97 *
2003 Oct 6-8 2 98 *
2002 Oct 14-17 3 97 *
2001 Oct 11-14 3 97 -
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 3 97 -



Q.24 (HOUSEHOLD CRIME VICTIMIZATION) CONTINUED

G. You or another household member was sexually assaulted

Yes No No opinion
2021 Oct 1-19 2 98 *
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 2 98 -
2019 Oct 1-13 2 98 -
2018 Oct 1-10 1 98 *
2017 Oct 5-11 2 98 *
2016 Oct 5-9 1 99 *
2015 Oct 7-11 1 99 *
2014 Oct 12-15 * 100 *
2013 Oct 3-6 1 99 *
2011 Oct 6-9 1 99 -
2010 Oct 7-10 1 99 -
2009 Oct 1-4 1 98 *
2008 Oct 3-5 1 98 *
2007 Oct 4-7 1 98 *
2006 Oct 9-12 2 98 *
2005 Oct 13-16 1 99 *
2004 Oct 11-14 * 100 -
2003 Oct 6-8 1 99 *
2002 Oct 14-17 2 98 *
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 1 99 -

H. You or another household member was the victim of identity theft

Yes No No opinion
2021 Oct 1-19 17 83 *
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 14 86 *
2019 Oct 1-13 13 87 *
2018 Oct 1-10 16 84 *
2017 Oct 5-11 16 84 *
2016 Oct 5-9 17 83 *
2015 Oct 7-11 16 84 *
2013 Oct 3-6 12 88 *
2011 Oct 6-9 10 90 *
2010 Oct 7-10 8 91 1
2009 Oct 1-4 10 89 *

I. You or another household member had personal, credit card or financial information stolen by
computer hackers

Yes No No opinion
2021 Oct 1-19 28 72 *
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 20 80 *
2019 Oct 1-13 23 76 *
2018 Oct 1-10 23 75 1
2017 Oct 5-11 25 75 1



Q.24 (HOUSEHOLD CRIME VICTIMIZATION) CONTINUED

SUMMARY: HOUSEHOLD CRIME VICTIMIZATION

HOUSEHOLD VICTIMIZED BY CRIME IN THE PAST YEAR (Q.24A-G ONLY)

2021 Oct 1-19

2020 Sep 30-Oct 15
2019 Oct 1-13
2018 Oct 1-10
2017 Oct 5-11
2016 Oct 5-9

2015 Oct 7-11
2014 Oct 12-15
2013 Oct 3-6

2011 Oct 6-9

2010 Oct 7-10
2009 Oct 1-4

2008 Oct 3-5

2007 Oct 4-7

2006 Oct 9-12
2005 Oct 13-16
2004 Oct 11-14
2003 Oct 6-8

2002 Oct 14-17
2001 Oct 11-14
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5
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Q.24 (HOUSEHOLD CRIME VICTIMIZATION) CONTINUED

NUMBER OF TIMES HOUSEHOLD VICTIMIZED BY CRIME IN THE PAST YEAR (Q.24A-G ONLY)

None Once Twice or more
2021 Oct 1-19 77 13 10
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 80 11 9
2019 Oct 1-13 76 15 9
2018 Oct 1-10 76 17 7
2017 Oct 5-11 78 15 7
2016 Oct 5-9 71 18 11
2015 Oct 7-11 73 16 11
2014 Oct 12-15 74 16 10
2013 Oct 3-6 73 15 12
2011 Oct 6-9 74 14 12
2010 Oct 7-10 74 16 10
2009 Oct 1-4 74 14 12
2008 Oct 3-5 75 14 11
2007 Oct 4-7 76 12 13
2006 Oct 9-12 76 14 10
2005 Oct 13-16 73 15 12
2004 Oct 11-14 75 14 11
2003 Oct 6-8 74 14 12
2002 Oct 14-17 75 16 9
2001 Oct 11-14 78 15 7
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 76 14 10

HOUSEHOLD VICTIMIZED BY VIOLENT CRIME IN THE PAST YEAR (Q.24E-G ONLY)

Yes No
2021 Oct 1-19 5 95
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 5 95
2019 Oct 1-13 5 95
2018 Oct 1-10 4 96
2017 Oct 5-11 4 96
2016 Oct 5-9 4 96
2015 Oct 7-11 6 94
2014 Oct 12-15 3 97
2013 Oct 3-6 6 94
2011 Oct 6-9 4 96
2010 Oct 7-10 4 96
2009 Oct 1-4 4 96
2008 Oct 3-5 5 95
2007 Oct 4-7 5 95
2006 Oct 9-12 4 96
2005 Oct 13-16 5 95
2004 Oct 11-14 4 96
2003 Oct 6-8 5 95
2002 Oct 14-17 4 96
2001 Oct 11-14 4 96
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 3 97



25.

(Asked of those who were victims of the crimes listed below) As far as you know, was that incident reported
to the police, or not?

Your house or apartment broken into

Money or property stolen from you or another member of your household

A car owned by you or another household member stolen

A home, car, or property owned by you or another household member vandalized

Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, with gun, knife, weapon or
physical attack, or by threat of force

F. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted

G. You or other household member sexually assaulted

H. You or another household member was the victim of identity theft

mooOw>

I. You or another household member had personal, credit card or financial information stolen by computer
hackers

ITEMS A-I NOT REPORTED DUE TO SMALL SAMPLE SIZES

SUMMARY: CRIME REPORTING

CRIME AGAINST HOUSEHOLD REPORTED TO POLICE IN THE PAST YEAR (Q.25A-G ONLY)

Crime reported Crime not reported
2021 Oct 1-19 64 36
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 57 43
2019 Oct 1-13 68 32
2018 Oct 1-10 58 42
2017 Oct 5-11 48 52
2016 Oct 5-9 69 31
2015 Oct 7-11 61 39
2014 Oct 12-15 67 33
2013 Oct 3-6 62 38
2011 Oct 6-9 64 36
2010 Oct 7-10 65 35
2009 Oct 1-4 68 32
2008 Oct 3-5 67 33
2007 Oct 4-7 74 26
2006 Oct 9-12 66 34
2005 Oct 13-16 67 33
2004 Oct 11-14 62 38
2003 Oct 6-8 68 32
2002 Oct 14-17 71 29
2001 Oct 11-14 67 33

2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 71 29



26. (Asked of those who were victims of the crimes listed below) And did this incident happen to you, personally,
or was it to another member of your household?

NOT ASKED

Money or property stolen from you or another member of your household

A car owned by you or another household member stolen

A home, car, or property owned by you or another household member vandalized

Money or property taken from you or another household member by force, with gun, knife, weapon or
physical attack, or by threat of force

F. You or another household member mugged or physically assaulted

G. You or other household member sexually assaulted

H. You or another household member was the victim of identity theft

mooOw>

I. You or another household member had information from a credit card used at a store stolen by computer
hackers
ITEMS B-I NOT REPORTED DUE TO SMALL SAMPLE SIZES

SUMMARY:: INDIVIDUAL CRIME VICTIMIZATION

INDIVIDUAL VICTIMIZED BY CRIME IN THE PAST YEAR (Q.24A, Q.26B-G)

Yes No
2021 Oct 1-19 14 86
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 13 87
2019 Oct 1-13 15 85
2018 Oct 1-10 15 85
2017 Oct 5-11 15 85
2016 Oct 5-9 16 84
2015 Oct 7-11 17 83
2014 Oct 12-15 19 81
2013 Oct 3-6 18 82
2011 Oct 6-9 15 85
2010 Oct 7-10 17 83
2009 Oct 1-4 17 83
2008 Oct 3-5 17 83
2007 Oct 4-7 17 83
2006 Oct 9-12 14 86
2005 Oct 13-16 16 84
2004 Oct 11-14 18 82
2003 Oct 6-8 18 82
2002 Oct 14-17 15 85
2001 Oct 11-14 15 85
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 16 84

Q.26 continued on next page



Q.26 CRIME VICTIMIZATION (CONTINUED)

SUMMARY:: INDIVIDUAL CRIME VICTIMIZATION (CONTINUED)

NUMBER OF TIMES INDIVIDUAL VICTIMIZED BY CRIME IN THE PAST YEAR (Q.24A, Q.26B-G)

2021 Oct 1-19

2020 Sep 30-Oct 15
2019 Oct 1-13
2018 Oct 1-10
2017 Oct 5-11
2016 Oct 5-9

2015 Oct 7-11
2014 Oct 12-15
2013 Oct 3-6

2011 Oct 6-9

2010 Oct 7-10
2009 Oct 1-4

2008 Oct 3-5

2007 Oct 4-7

2006 Oct 9-12
2005 Oct 13-16
2004 Oct 11-14
2003 Oct 6-8

2002 Oct 14-17
2001 Oct 11-14
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5
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Q.26 CRIME VICTIMIZATION (CONTINUED)
SUMMARY:: INDIVIDUAL CRIME VICTIMIZATION (CONTINUED)

INDIVIDUAL VICTIMIZED BY VIOLENT CRIME IN THE PAST YEAR (Q.26E-G)

2021 Oct 1-19

2020 Sep 30-Oct 15
2019 Oct 1-13
2018 Oct 1-10
2017 Oct 5-11
2016 Oct 5-9

2015 Oct 7-11
2014 Oct 12-15
2013 Oct 3-6

2011 Oct 6-9

2010 Oct 7-10
2009 Oct 1-4

2008 Oct 3-5

2007 Oct 4-7

2006 Oct 9-12
2005 Oct 13-16
2004 Oct 11-14
2003 Oct 6-8

2002 Oct 14-17
2001 Oct 11-14
2000 Aug 29-Sep 5

Yes
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GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
October 2021

Public Release Data

QN24A: Past Year: Home Burglarized BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive |Moderate| Liberal
Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Yes, happened 40 18 23 22 18 13 17 10 5 15 21 6 25 9 12 17 9
5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% % 3% 2% 6% 7% 3% % 4% 4% 6% 5%
No, not happened 783 388 394 519 250 208 244 318 285 217 280 212 335 207 285 284 192
95% 96% 95% 96% 93% 94% 93% 97% 98% 94% 93% 97% 93% 96% 96% 94% 95%
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
October 2021
Public Release Data
QN24B: Past Year: Money/Property Stolen BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive |Moderate| Liberal
Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Yes, happened 114 66 49 68 46 48 44 21 35 40 39 22 61 28 35 50 28
14% 16% 12% 13% 17% 22% 17% 6% 12% 17% 13% 10% 17% 13% 12% 16% 14%
No, not happened 708 340 368 473 221 173 217 306 255 191 261 195 297 187 262 251 174
86% 84% 88% 87% 83% 78% 83% 93% 88% 83% 87% 90% 83% 87% 88% 84% 86%
(DK)/(Refused) 1 1|- 1|- 1|- - 1|- 1|- - - -
0% 0%|- 0%|- 0%|- - 0%|- 0%|- - - -




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
October 2021

Public Release Data

QN24C: Past Year: Car Stolen BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive |Moderate| Liberal
Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Yes, happened 29 11 18 9 20 14 9 6 1 15 12 6 16 7 14 9 6
4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 6% 3% 2% 0% % 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3%
No, not happened 794 395 398 532 248 207 253 321 289 216 288 211 344 208 283 292 196
96% 97% 96% 98% 93% 94% 97% 98% 100% 93% 96% 97% 96% 97% 95% 97% 97%
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
October 2021
Public Release Data
QN24D: Past Year: Property Vandalized BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive |Moderate| Liberal
Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Yes, happened 96 46 50 53 42 29 43 23 33 39 24 24 43 27 31 44 20
12% 11% 12% 10% 16% 13% 16% 7% 12% 17% 8% 11% 12% 13% 11% 15% 10%
No, not happened 726 359 367 488 225 193 219 304 257 192 276 194 316 188 265 257 182
88% 88% 88% 90% 84% 87% 84% 93% 88% 83% 92% 89% 88% 87% 89% 85% 90%
(DK)/(Refused) 1 1|- 1|- 1|- - 1|- 1|- - - -
0% 0%|- 0%|- 0%|- - 0%|- 0%|- - - -




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
October 2021
Public Release Data

QN24E: Past Year: Armed Robbery BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive |Moderate| Liberal
Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Yes, happened 13 6 7 6 7 12 1|- 3 2 8 3 3 7 6 4 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1%|- 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
No, not happened 809 400 410 535 261 210 260 328 287 229 293 215 357 208 291 297 199
98% 98% 98% 99% 97% 95% 99% 100% 99% 99% 97% 99% 99% 97% 98% 99% 99%
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
October 2021
Public Release Data
QN24F: Past Year: Mugged BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive |Moderate| Liberal

Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Yes, happened 25 12 13 13 12 12 7 5 5 10 10 4 14 7 8 11 3
3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
No, not happened 798 394 404 528 256 209 255 322 285 221 290 213 346 208 288 289 198
97% 97% 97% 98% 95% 94% 97% 98% 98% 96% 97% 98% 96% 97% 97% 96% 98%




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
October 2021
Public Release Data

QN24G: Past Year: Sexually Assaulted BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive |Moderate| Liberal
Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Yes, happened 14 4 10 11 3 6 3 2 5 5 4 5 8 1 5 4 5
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
No, not happened 808 401 407 531 264 215 258 325 285 226 296 212 351 215 292 297 197
98% 99% 98% 98% 98% 97% 99% 99% 98% 98% 98% 98% 97% 100% 98% 99% 98%
(DK)/(Refused) 1 1|- 1|- - 1|- - 1|- 1|- - - -
0% 0%]- 0%]- - 0%]- - 0%]- 0%]|- - - -
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
October 2021
Public Release Data
QN24H: Past Year: Victim Identity Theft BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | orLess an ent Democrat| tive [Moderate| Liberal
Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Yes, happened 141 69 71 95 42 23 57 59 55 53 32 51 48 37 60 57 20
17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 11% 22% 18% 19% 23% 11% 24% 13% 17% 20% 19% 10%
No, not happened 681 336 346 446 225 198 205 268 235 178 267 166 310 179 237 243 182
83% 83% 83% 82% 84% 89% 78% 82% 81% 7% 89% 76% 86% 83% 80% 81% 90%
(DK)/(Refused) 1 1| 0 1| - 1 ol 1| 1| - ol|-
0% 0%|- 0% 0%|- - 0% 0%|- 0%|- 0% |- - 0% |-




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
October 2021
Public Release Data

QN24l: Past Year: Personal Info Stolen BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive |Moderate| Liberal
Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Yes, happened 227 96 131 165 62 48 95 81 88 79 59 68 88 68 83 104 37
28% 24% 31% 30% 23% 22% 36% 25% 30% 34% 20% 31% 25% 31% 28% 35% 18%
No, not happened 593 308 286 374 206 173 167 245 201 151 240 149 271 147 212 196 165
72% 76% 69% 69% 7% 78% 64% 75% 69% 65% 80% 68% 75% 68% 2% 65% 82%
(DK)/(Refused) 2 2 0 2|- - - 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
0% 1% 0% 0% |- - - 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
October 2021
Public Release Data
QN24SUM1: Victim of a Crime in Past 12 Months BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party L.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | orLess an ent Democrat| tive [Moderate| Liberal
Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Yes 192 90 102 112 79 73 74 40 58 71 63 40 98 49 62 84 41
23% 22% 24% 21% 30% 33% 28% 12% 20% 31% 21% 19% 27% 23% 21% 28% 20%
No 631 316 315 429 189 148 188 287 232 160 238 177 261 167 235 217 161
77% 78% 76% 79% 70% 67% 72% 88% 80% 69% 79% 81% 73% 7% 79% 72% 80%




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY

October 2021
Public Release Data

QN24SUM2: Victim of a Violent Crime in Past 12 Months BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive |Moderate| Liberal
Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Yes 43 15 27 24 19 22 11 7 10 15 17 8 21 13 14 18 9
5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 10% 4% 2% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4%
No 780 391 390 518 249 199 250 321 280 216 284 210 339 202 283 283 193
95% 96% 94% 96% 93% 90% 96% 98% 96% 93% 94% 96% 94% 94% 95% 94% 96%
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
October 2021
Public Release Data
QN24SUM3: Number of Times Household Victimized by Crime in Past 12 Months BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive |Moderate| Liberal

Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Not victimized 631 316 315 429 189 148 188 287 232 160 238 177 261 167 235 217 161
7% 78% 76% 79% 70% 67% 72% 88% 80% 69% 79% 81% 73% 7% 79% 72% 80%
Victimized once 104 43 60 67 37 42 38 21 35 36 32 24 52 25 32 47 23
13% 11% 14% 12% 14% 19% 14% 6% 12% 16% 11% 11% 14% 11% 11% 16% 11%
Victimized twice or more 88 a7 41 46 43 32 36 20 23 34 31 16 46 24 30 37 18
11% 12% 10% 8% 16% 14% 14% 6% 8% 15% 10% 7% 13% 11% 10% 12% 9%
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QN26SUM1: Individuals Victim of Crime in the Past Year BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive |Moderate| Liberal

Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202

Crime victim 118 59 59 61 56 41 45 28 29 48 41 26 58 31 37 54 22
14% 15% 14% 11% 21% 19% 17% 9% 10% 21% 14% 12% 16% 14% 12% 18% 11%

Not crime victim 705 347 358 480 212 180 216 299 261 183 260 192 302 184 260 247 179
86% 85% 86% 89% 79% 81% 83% 91% 90% 79% 86% 88% 84% 86% 88% 82% 89%
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QN26SUM2: Individuals Victim of Violent Crime in the Past Year BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive |Moderate| Liberal
Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Violent crime victim 23 9 14 9 14 16 4 1 5 8 10 5 11 7 9 8 3
3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 7% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Not violent crime victim 800 397 403 532 255 205 258 327 285 223 291 213 349 208 287 293 198
97% 98% 97% 98% 95% 93% 99% 100% 98% 97% 97% 98% 97% 97% 97% 97% 98%
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QN26SUM3: Number of Times Individual Victimized by Crime in Past 12 Months BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College | Some |HS Grad | Republic |Independ Conserva
Total Male Female | White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College | or Less an ent Democrat| tive |Moderate| Liberal
Total Unweighted n 823 454 369 581 223 155 220 429 367 281 172 234 335 222 328 277 190
Weighted n 823 406 417 541 268 221 261 328 290 231 301 217 360 215 297 301 202
Not victimized 705 347 358 480 212 180 216 299 261 183 260 192 302 184 260 247 179
86% 85% 86% 89% 79% 81% 83% 91% 90% 79% 86% 88% 84% 86% 88% 82% 89%
Victimized once 58 31 27 30 28 23 19 14 13 32 13 17 26 13 21 26 10
7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 10% 7% 4% 4% 14% 4% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 5%
Victimized twice or more 60 28 32 31 29 18 26 14 16 16 28 9 32 18 15 29 13
7% 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 10% 4% 6% % 9% 4% 9% 8% 5% 9% 6%




